1°E3®) Southern Line Express

Summer Rail Upgrades

Friday 27 December 2024 to Sunday 5 January 2025

Buses will replace trains as we upgrade the rail network to improve your journey.
We’'re working hard over summer to complete this while most customers are away.

Towards Waitemata (Britomart) City Centre

STATION Papakura Manukau Puhinui Papatoetoe Middlemore Otahuhu Newmarket Parnell ygzltt:m::f)
Papakura @ Opp 7 Railway St
top 2531 Opp 7 Stop A Stop C Stop B Opp 100 Stop A Stop A Parnell 55 Customs St
Manukau @ Stop A Manukau Station RAIL Rail\?vgy St ManukaupStation PuhinuipStation Papatoetope Station HosppFi)taI Rd Otahuhu Westfield Shops uEast
Stop 2179 BUS STOP Stop 2554 Stop 2179 Stop 1793 Stop 2381 Stop 2024 Interchange Newmarket Stop 7187 Stop 7019
. . L . Stop 1775 Stop 7203
Puhinui Stop C Puhinui Station
Stop 1793 RBSX 06:20 06:38 06:46 06:50 06:55 07:01 07:32 07:40 07:50
Papatoetoe Stop B Papatoetoe Station RBSX 06:40 06:58 07:06 07:10 07:15 07:21 07:52 08:00 08:10
Stop 2381 RBSX 07:00 07:18 07:26 07:30 07:35 07:41 08:12 08:20 08:30
Middlemore Opp 100 Hospital Rd RBSX 07:20 07:38 07:46 07:50 07:55 08:01 08:32 08:40 08:50
Stop 2024 RBSX 07:40 07:58 08:06 08:10 08:15 08:21 08:52 09:00 09:10
A3 A p s RBSX 08:00 08:18 08:26 08:30 08:35 08:41 09:12 09:20 09:30
Otahuhu © SroP 3 rahunu Interchange RBSX 08:20 08:38 08:46 08:50 08:55 09:01 00:32 09:40 09:50
: RBSX 08:40 08:58 09:06 09:10 09:15 09:21 09:52 10:00 10:10
Newmarket @ gc’ttgppéo\éveﬁﬁeld Newmarket Running at the following minutes past each hour between 08:55 and 13:55
RBSX :55 :13 21 :25 :30 :36 :07 :15 :25
Parnell Parnell Shops RBSX 115 36 145 149 55 :02 36 145 55
_ Stop 7187 RBSX :35 56 :05 :09 15 22 56 :05 15
Waitemata 55 Customs St East Then at the following minutes past each hour from 14:20 until 17:40
(Britomart) Stop 7019 RBSX :20 :39 48 :51 :57 :03 :36 :45 :55
RBSX 140 :59 :08 111 17 23 :56 :05 :15
RBSX :00 19 :28 :31 :37 143 :16 :25 :35
Then at the following times
RBSX 18:00 18:16 18:24 18:27 18:32 18:37 19:06 19:15 19:25
RBSX 18:20 18:36 18:44 18:47 18:52 18:58 19:27 19:35 19:45
RBSX 18:40 18:56 19:04 19:07 19:12 19:18 19:47 19:55 20:05
RBSX 19:00 19:16 19:24 19:27 19:32 19:38 20:07 20:15 20:25
RBSX 19:20 19:36 19:44 19:47 19:52 19:58 20:27 20:35 20:45
RBSX 19:40 19:56 20:04 20:07 20:12 20:18 20:47 20:55 21:05
RBSX 20:00 20:16 20:24 20:27 20:32 20:38 21:07 21:15 21:25
RBSX 20:20 20:36 20:44 20:47 20:52 20:58 21:27 21:35 21:45
RBSX 20:40 20:56 21:04 21:07 21:12 21:18 21:47 21:55 22:05
RBSX 21:00 21:14 21:22 21:25 21:30 21:36 22:05 22:12 22:22
RBSX 21:20 21:34 21:41 21:45 21:49 21:55 22:23 22:30 22:40
RBSX 21:40 21:54 22:01 22:05 22:09 22:15 22:43 22:50 23:00
RBSX 22:00 22:14 22:21 22:25 22:29 22:35 23:03 23:10 23:20
RBSX 22:20 22:34 22:41 22:45 22:49 22:55 23:23 23:30 23:40
RBSX 22:40 22:54 23:01 23:05 23:09 23:15 23:43 23:50 24:00
RBSX = Rail Bus Southern Line Express
Towards Papakura
STATION Wa_ltemata Parnell Newmarket Otahuhu Middlemore Papatoetoe Puhinui Manukau Papakura
(Britomart)
Waitemata @ Customs St West
(Britomart) Stop 7005 | Stop B Stop C
RAIL Customs St West Z?]ronr(?s” Stol\?e[\?vr\gvaerslf:teld Otahuhu Hosg)(i)tgl Rd PapatosgtoopeCStation Puhinui StopSBtal\t/liéc]JEUkau Ra(ﬁ\?vg; St
Parnell Etao r;‘ﬂs%holos BUS STOP Stop 7005 Stop 7188 Stop 7202 'gttec:;h]‘;r;%e Stop 2005 Stop 2313 Sf;gt{‘;gs Stop 2127 Stop 2554
Newmarket @ Stop D Westfield Newmarket RBSX 06:25 06:35 06:42 07:07 07:11 07:16 07:18 07:24 07:40
_ op 1202 RBSX 06:45 06:55 07:02 07:27 07:32 07:36 07:38 07:45 08:00
Otahuhu (@)-Q Stop B Otahuhu Interchange RBSX 07:05 07:15 07:22 07:47 07:52 07:56 07:58 08:05 08:20
Stop 1777 RBSX 07:25 07:35 07:42 08:07 08:12 08:16 08:18 08:25 08:40
Middlemore 100 Hospital Rd RBSX 07:45 07:55 08:02 08:27 08:32 08:36 08:38 08:45 09:00
Stop 2005 RBSX 08:05 08:15 08:22 08:47 08:52 08:56 08:58 09:05 09:25
- RBSX 08:25 08:35 08:42 09:07 09:12 09:16 09:18 09:25 09:45
Papatoetoe SO 55 atostoe Station RBSX 08:45 08:55 09:02 09:32 09:38 09:43 09:46 09:54 10:15
— - . RBSX 09:05 09:16 09:23 09:53 09:59 10:04 10:07 10:15 10:35
Puhinui S0P = g inul Station RBSX 09:25 09:36 09:43 10:13 10:19 10:24 10:27 10:35 10:55
_ RBSX 09:45 09:56 10:03 10:33 10:39 10:44 10:47 10:55 11:15
Manukau @ Stop B Manukau Station RBSX 10:05 10:16 10:23 10:53 10:59 11:04 11:07 11:15 11:35
op RBSX 10:25 10:36 10:43 11:13 11:19 11:24 11:27 11:35 11:55
Papakura @ Opp 7 Railway St Running at the following minutes past each hour between 10:50 and 14:10
Stop 2554 RBSX :50 :01 :08 :38 144 149 :52 :00 :20
RBSX :10 21 :28 :58 :04 :09 12 :20 40
RBSX :30 41 48 :18 24 :29 32 140 :00
Then at the following minutes past each hour from 14:30 until 17:30
RBSX :30 40 148 :16 21 :26 29 :36 :55
RBSX :50 :00 :08 :36 41 :46 :49 :56 :15
RBSX :10 :20 :28 :56 :01 :06 :09 :16 :35
Then at the following times
RBSX 17:50 18:00 18:07 18:32 18:37 18:41 18:44 18:50 19:05
RBSX 18:10 18:20 18:27 18:52 18:57 19:01 19:03 19:10 19:25
RBSX 18:30 18:40 18:47 19:12 19:17 19:21 19:23 19:30 19:45
RBSX 18:50 19:00 19:07 19:32 19:37 19:41 19:43 19:50 20:05
RBSX 19:10 19:20 19:27 19:52 19:57 20:01 20:03 20:10 20:25
RBSX 19:30 19:40 19:47 20:12 20:17 20:21 20:23 20:30 20:45
RBSX 19:40 19:50 19:57 20:22 20:27 20:31 20:33 20:40 20:55
RBSX 20:00 20:10 20:17 20:42 20:47 20:51 20:53 21:00 21:15
RBSX 20:20 20:30 20:37 21:02 21:07 21:11 21:13 21:20 21:35
RBSX 20:40 20:50 20:57 21:22 21:27 21:31 21:33 21:40 21:55
RBSX 21:00 21:10 21:17 21:40 21:44 21:48 21:51 21:56 22:10
RBSX 21:20 21:30 21:37 22:00 22:04 22:08 22:11 22:16 22:30
RBSX 21:40 21:50 21:57 22:20 22:24 22:28 22:31 22:36 22:50
RBSX 22:00 22:10 22:17 22:40 22:44 22:48 22:51 22:56 23:10
RBSX 22:20 22:30 22:37 23:00 23:04 23:08 23:11 23:16 23:30
RBSX 22:40 22:50 22:57 23:20 23:24 23:28 23:31 23:36 23:50
RBSX = Rail Bus Southern Line Express
» Customers paying in cash must purchase train tickets at a train station before boarding rail buses.
* Some rail buses cannot accommodate mobility scooters, bicycles, or larger personal items. Zfr!'eiﬁe?évufesimces which %aelgesse)/rr\:;;g?:cgg?f the g:;:Ig?sce?\r/‘irc]::tilr?c?i;?cre\gces 232 ’ h(r)(c)loc:3 E:'j" ?ﬁ%ﬁ@i‘%ﬁ?i:ﬁ?%'z::zgﬁ?g’fﬁ%gi(Ei%:ewanﬁ
* Please make yourself visible to the bus driver and signal the driver to stop. feplaces Train service between location of the Train stations o e, A2 Saturday timetables run.
' . ! . 22 14 Disclaimer: Actual bus frequency may vary due to traffic,
« AT HOP customers must tag-on when boarding a train or rail bus and tag-off when leaving the station or bus. running as scheduled. key destinations. % 2 road condiions o other unplanmned circumstances, This
) ) . ) ) Pedestrian Walkway Train service not operating Key Station or Connection Point 21 9 315 g} ogumkf]ifa’?io';angwivae? ,ﬂfgﬁ;g %Ea'n‘;pgrt aid'rﬂi
* Your AT HOP fare for combined bus and train trips will be calculated based on the start and end of your journey. Walking access. Usually short These symbols indicate the This symbol indicates a location 8 4 operators reserve the right to change services without
The journey can use up to five bus or train trips within four hours, with a maximum transfer time of 30 minutes between each trip. distance between different section of the Train line which ¢t° connect to other bus and 20 a5 16 o Carans For Gt on il Aeves s
ps. are not operating a service. train services. 19 17 recommended you contact Auckland Transport.
« Terms of use of AT HOP cards are available at AT.govt.nz/ATHOP. Rail Buses service available. 18

Re-plan your journey on the AT Mobile app or AT website
Scan the code or call us on 09 366 6400




